Certain documents or portions of documents related to this
training may be exempt from disclosure under the California
Public Records Act on one or more of the following grounds:

a. They are records dealing with security and safety
procedures that are exempt pursuant to Government
Code Section 6254(f). (Northern California Police
Practices Project v. Craig (1979) 90 Cal.App.3d 116,
121-122.);

b. They are materials for which the City of San Rafael
does not hold the copyright or have permission to
publish.

Where exempt material can be reasonably segregated from
nonexempt material in these records, the exempt material
has been redacted and the nonexempt material is shown.
Where it is not reasonably possible to segregate out the
exempt material, the Department is withholding the entire
document from disclosure.



0700—08|00
800-900
900-93

0930-1130

1130-1200
1200-1230
1230-1330
1330-1400
1400-1500
1500-1530

1530-1600

SAN RAFAEL POLICE DEPARTMENT

SWAT TRAINING

Lesson Plan

Friday April 21,2000 0700-1600

SRPD Load equipment

College of Marin

Travel to Richmond Rod & gun Club
RR&GC

1. Combat Course- Handgun Cold shots
Duty belt Patrol Vest

2. PC 832 Handgun Qualification

2. Combat Course

Debrief Novato Incident

Lunch

Presentation by Piombo, Martin, Augustus
SMG Qualification Full Gear

Combat Course SMG Full Gear
Clean-up

Travel time to SRPD



SAN RAFAEL POLICE DEPARTMENT

SRT AUTOMATIC WEAPONS QUALIFICATION COURSE

12. 15 Yards
13.15 «
14.15 «

15. 10 Yards
16. 10 Yards

17‘: 7 Yards

G

19. 5 Yards
20. 5 Yards

Standing
Standing
Standing

Standing
Standing

Standing

Standing
Standing

Semi-auto
Semi-auto
Semi-auto

Auto
Auto

Auto

Auto
Auto

W W

(Range _ Position _ Select Fire Rounds = Time l
1. 50 Yards Kneeling  Semi-auto 2 3 Sec
2. 50 « Kneeling Semi-auto - 3 Sec
3. 50 « Kneeling Semi-auto 2 3 Sec
4. 50 Yards Prone Semi-auto 2 3 Sec
5. 50 ¢« Prone Semi-auto 2 3 Sec
6l 25 Yards Standing Semi-auto 2 2 Sec
Te 25 Standing Semi-auto 2 2 Sec
8} 25 « Standing Semi-auto 2 2 Sec
9. 25 Yards Kneeling Semi-auto 2 2 Sec
10.25 « Kneeling Semi-auto 2 2 Sec
11. 25 Yards Standing Reload Drill 4 8 Sec

1.5 Sec
1.5 Sec
1.5 Sec

1.5 Sec
1.5 Sec

2 Sec

1.5 Sec
1.5 Sec






QUALIFICATION SCORE

[ 2] 25 ROUND MAGAZINES
PASSING SCORE= 80 %
TOTAL ROUNDS FIRED= 30

MINIMUM # OF HITS TO PASS= 40
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